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 OBSERVERS 

October 14, 2021 

1300 Victors Way 
Suite 1350 

Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Ph: 734-971-9135 

 
 

U.S. DEPT. OF 
AGRICULTURE 
Natural Resources  
Conservation Service 
Matt Otto, 
GLRI Coordinator 
USDA-NRCS 
8030 Excelsior Dr., Suite 200 
Madison, WI  53717 
Ph: (608) 662-4422 x245 
matt.otto@usda.gov 
 
Alternates 
Terry Cosby, Acting Chief 
USDA-NRCS, Office of the Chief 
1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 6149-S 
Washington, DC 20250 
Ph: (202) 690-7246 
Terry.Cosby@usda.gov 
 
Garry Lee, State Conservationist 
3001 Coolidge Road, Ste. 250 
East Lansing, MI.  48823-6350 
Ph: (517) 324-5277 
Garry.Lee@usda.gov 
 
U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE 
NOAA/GLERL  
Deborah Lee, Director 
Great Lakes Environmental  
Research Laboratory 
4840 South State Street 
Ann Arbor, MI  48108-9719 
Ph: (734) 741-2244 
Deborah.Lee@noaa.gov 
 
NOAA/OCRM 
Jeffrey L. Payne, Director 
Office for Coastal Management  
2234 South Hobson Avenue 
Charleston, South Carolina 29405-2413 
Ph: (843) 740-1207 
Jeff.Payne@noaa.gov 
 
Sea Grant  
Dr. Thomas Johengen, Director 
Michigan Sea Grant 
520 E. Liberty St., Suite 310 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2210 
Ph: (734) 763-5834 
Email: johengen@umich.edu 
 
U.S. DEPT OF DEFENSE 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Carl Platz, Great Lakes Program Manager 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
P.O. Box 629 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
Ph: (616) 842-5510 x 25521 
carl.a.platz@usace.army.mil 
 
 
 
 
 
 

U.S. DEPT. OF ENERGY 
John Krummel, Director 
Environmental Science Division 
Argonne National Laboratory 
9700 South Cass Avenue, Bldg. 240 
Argonne, IL 60439-4847 
Ph: (630) 252-3269 
jkrummel@anl.gov 
 
U.S. DEPT OF 
HOMELAND SECURITY 
U.S. Coast Guard 
RADM Michael Johnston 
Ninth District Commander (D9) 
1240 East Ninth St., Room 2081 
Cleveland, OH  44199-2060 
Ph: (216) 902-6001 
Michael.J.Johnston@uscg.mil 
 
Alternate 
Lorne W. Thomas 
Government Affairs Officer 
Ninth Coast Guard District 
1240 East Ninth Street 
Cleveland, OH  44199-2060 
Ph: (216) 902-6022 
lorne.w.thomas@uscg.mil 
 
U.S. DEPT. OF 
THE INTERIOR 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Craig A. Czarnecki 
Assistant Regional Director 
Science Applications Midwest Region 
2651 Coolidge Rd., Suite 101 
East Lansing, MI  48823 
Ph: (517) 351-8470 
craig_czarnecki@fws.gov 
 
U.S. Geological Survey 
Russell M. Strach, Center Director 
Great Lakes Science Center 
1451 Green Road 
Ann Arbor, MI  48105 
Ph: (734) 214-7200 
rstrach@usgs.gov 
 
Alternate 
Jon Hortness, PE 
USGS Great Lakes Program Coordinator 
77 W. Jackson Blvd 
Mail Stop G-9J 
Chicago, IL  60604 
Ph: 312-886-4043  
Ph: 815-530-3274 (Cell) 
hortness@usgs.gov 
 
National Park Service 
 
(VACANT) 
 
 
 
 
 

U.S. DEPT. OF 
TRANSPORTATION 
St. Lawrence Seaway 
Development Corporation 
Craig H. Middlebrook,  
Deputy Administrator 
1200 New Jersey Avenue SE 
Suite W32-300 
Washington, DC  20590 
Ph: (202) 366-0091 
Craig.Middlebrook@sls.dot.gov 
 
Maritime Administration 
Robert M. Sullivan 
Director, Great Lakes Gateway 
Maritime Administration  
U.S. Department of Transportation 
230 South Dearborn Street – Room 1582 
Kluczynaski Federal Building 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Ph: (312) 353-1032 
Robert.M.Sullivan@dot.gov 
 
U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY 
Chris Korleski, Director 
Great Lakes National Program Office 
77 W. Jackson Blvd. – G17J 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Ph: (312) 353-8320 
korleski.christopher@epa.gov 
 
CANADIAN GOVERNMENT 
Felicia Minotti, Senior Policy Officer 
Global Affairs Canada 
U.S. Transboundary Affairs Division  
125 Sussex Drive 
Ottawa, Ontario CANADA  K1A 0G2 
Ph: (343) 203-3527 
felicia.minotti@international.gc.ca 
 
GREAT LAKES 
FISHERY COMMISSION 
Bob Lambe, Executive Secretary 
2200 Commonwealth Blvd., Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI  48105-1563 
Ph: (734) 669-3209 
blambe@glfc.org 
 
INTERNATIONAL 
JOINT COMMISSION 
David Burden, Director  
Great Lakes Regional Office 
100 Ouellette Avenue, 8th Floor 
Windsor, ONT N9A 6T3 
Ph: (519) 257-6715 
burdend@windsor.ijc.org 
 
(U.S. mailing address) 
P.O. Box 32869 
Detroit, MI 48232 
Ph: (313) 226-2170 
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GREAT LAKES 
AND ST. LAWRENCE 
GOVERNORS AND  
PREMIERS 
David Naftzger, Executive Director 
309 E. Rand Road, #167 
Arlington Heights, IL 60004 
Ph: (312) 407-0177 
dnaftzger@gsgp.org 
 
COASTAL STATES 
ORGANIZATION 
Derek Brockbank, Executive Director 
50 F Street, NW, Suite 570 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Ph: (202) 800-0580 
dbrockbank@coastalstates.org 
 
Alternate 
Michael Molnar, Deputy Director 
50 F Street, NW, Suite 570 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Ph: (202) 800-0661 
mmolnar@coastalstates.org 
 
ALLIANCE FOR 
THE GREAT LAKES 
Joel Brammeier, President and CEO 
150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 700 
Chicago, Il 60601 
Ph: (312) 445-9727 
jbrammeier@greatlakes.org 
 
DUCKS UNLIMITED 
James A. Rader 
Director of Operations 
Great Lakes/Atlantic Regional Office 
7322 Newman Blvd., Building 1 
Dexter, MI  48130 
Ph: (734) 623-2000 
jrader@ducks.org 
 
GREAT LAKES 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
LAW CENTER 
Nick Schroeck, Attorney 
4444 2nd Avenue 
Detroit, MI  48201 
Ph: (313) 820-7797 
nschroeck@wayne.edu 
 
GREAT LAKES 
OBSERVING SYSTEM 
Kelli Paige, Executive Director 
4840 S. State Street 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Ph: (734) 332-6101 
kpaige@glos.us 
 
JOHN G. SHEDD AQUARIUM 
Andrea Densham 
John G. Shedd Aquarium 
1200 S. Lake Shore Drive 
Chicago, IL 60605 
Ph: (312) 692-3235 
adensham@sheddaquarium.org 
 

CHIPPEWA/OTTAWA 
RESOURCE AUTHORITY 
Mike Ripley. Environmental Coordinator 
Albert LeBlanc Bldg. 
179 W. Three Mile Rd. 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 
Ph: (906) 632-0043 
mripley1@chippewaottawa.org 
 
HELSINKI COMMISSION 
Monika Stankiewicz,  
Executive Secretary 
Katajanokanlaituri 6 B 
FI-00160 Helsinki, Finland 
Ph: +358 207 412 649 
Fax: +358 207 412 645 
monika.stankiewicz@helcom.fi 
www.helcom.fi 
 
THE NATURE CONSERVANCY 
Raj Shukla 
Director of Freshwater Policy 
2115 Kendall Ave 
Madison, WI 53726 
Ph: (608) 338-5227 
rajan.shukla@tnc.org 
 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 
FEDERATION  
Mike Shriberg, Director 
213 W. Liberty #200 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Ph: (734) 887-7100 
shribergm@nwf.org 
 
GREAT LAKES 
AND ST. LAWRENCE 
CITIES INITIATIVE 
Jon Altenberg 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 1332  
New Lenox, IL  60451 
Ph: (312) 201-4518 
jon.altenberg@glslcities.org 
 
SIERRA CLUB 
GREAT LAKES PROGRAM 
Christy McGillivray 
Great Lake State Organizer 
Michigan Chapter 
109 E. César Chávez Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Cell: (808) 726-5325 
christy.mcgillivray@sierraclub.org 
 
GREEN MARINE 
David Bolduc 
Executive Director 
25, rue du Marché-Champlain #402 
Québec. QC G1L4H2 
Ph: (418) 649-6004 
Fax: (418)476-1906 
info@green-marine.org 
 
 
 
 
 

GREAT LAKES  
ST. LAWRENCE 
LEGISLATIVE CAUCUS 
Mike McCabe 
Regional Director, CSG Midwest 
701 E. 22nd Street, Suite 110 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Ph: (630) 925-1922 
mmccabe@csg.org 
 
AUDUBON GREAT LAKES 
Michelle Parker 
Vice President and Executive Director 
125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2125 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Ph: (312) 453-0230 ext. 2022 
michelle.parker@audubon.org 
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